GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION

SEWER RATE SCHEDULE S-1
IN-CITY & OUT-OF-CITY

APPLICABILITY

This rate schedule is applicable to all customers served under Water Rate
Schedules W-1 and W-2. The applicable sections of the Greenville Utilities
Commission Sanitary Use Regulations, including latest amendments, shall
apply to all customers connected to the Commission's sanitary sewer system.

1. AVAILABILITY

Sewer service will only be available to customers being served under Water
Rate Schedules W-1 and W-2 and customers being provided sewer service
under Sewer Rate Schedule S-5, except as specifically approved by the
Commission. Where a customer is not served under these Rate Schedules
special billing will be made for sewer service.

Except in areas where it is obvious that water customers are not connected to
the sewer, the Commission will assume water customers have sewer
connections and will bill both Sewer Base Facilities Charge and Sewer Volume
Charge noted below.

This rate schedule is not applicable where sewer mains are not available, and
no sewer charges will be made.

. Monthly Sewer Charge

The monthly sewer charge shall be the sum of the (a) Sewer Base Facilities
Charge (b) Sewer Volume Charge (c) Waste Surcharge (d) Pretreatment
Analysis Charges, where applicable.

1. Base Facilities Charge: The monthly Base Facilities Charge for each
metered service, regardless of volume discharge, shall consist of a
meter charge based on the size of the customer's meter.
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(@) Meter Charge

Meter Size Monthly Charge Meter Size Monthly Charge
5/8”or 3/4" $12.29 4" $226.35
1" $20.17 6" $470.83
1-1/2" $38.20 8" $677.01
2" $60.73 10" $1,090.49
3" $132.84 12” $1,615.51
16” $2,817.64

(b) Sewer Volume Charge

The Sewer Volume Charge shall be based on 93.5% of the
monthly water usage by customer class (1) Residential (2)
Commercial/Industrial. Where the customer has provided a
wastewater metering facility in accordance with the Commission's
Sanitary Sewer Use Regulations, the Volume Charge shall be
based on 100% of the monthly metered wastewater discharged
into the Commission's sanitary sewer system. Monthly volume
charges per water meter shall be as follows:

(1) Residential - $6.20 per thousand gallons
(2)  Commercial/Industrial - $6.86 per thousand gallons

(3) Monthly volume charges for a wastewater metering
facility shall be as follows:

$7.56 per thousand gallons

(c) Maximum Residential Charge

The maximum charge for individually metered single family
residences/residential units for sewer service will be the
applicable Base Facilities charge plus the volume charge for
25,000 gallons of water usage.
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VI.

VILI.

(d) Waste Surcharges

In accordance with the Greenville Utilities Commission's Sanitary
Use Regulations, all persons discharging waste into the sanitary
sewer system, other than domestic waste shall, when applicable,
pay a monthly Waste Surcharge, as specified in the Waste
Surcharge Schedule S-2. The Surcharge shall be in addition to
the monthly rates and charges stated in (a) and (b) above.

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE

The minimum monthly charge shall be the Sewer Base Facilities Charge.

SWIMMING POOL SERVICE

Private swimming pools shall be connected to separate water meters and pool
wastewater discharged into the sanitary sewer system. For swimming pools,
the monthly Sewer Charge shall be the Sewer Base Facilities Charge stated in
Section Il (a) above, plus the Sewer Volume Charge stated in Section Il (b)
above.

LAWN SPRINKLING SERVICE

There shall be no Sewer Charge applied to water billed through separate water
meters connected to lawn sprinklers, where none of the metered waste flows
into the Commission's sanitary sewer system.

SEWER SERVICE MAINTENANCE

Individual sewer service taps will be provided and maintained up to customer's
property line. Any stoppage or maintenance beyond this point shall be the
responsibility of the customer. The Commission will not be responsible for
damages by flooding, or other causes, in or on the customer's property.

All storm water shall be diverted into storm drainage system and not into
sanitary sewers.
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VIILI. PAYMENTS
Bills are due when rendered, and subject to a 1% penalty if not paid by the due

date. For additional information, refer to Utility Regulations, Part D, Customer
Service Policy.

IX. TERMS OF CONTRACT

Open Order

Effective July 1, 2024
Supersedes Schedule dated July 1, 2023



